
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6592
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
VACANT POSTS OF OBCS SCS AND STS
T.T.V. DHINAKARAN

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of categories of posts filled by OBCs, SCs and STs during the last three years;

(b) the details of posts lying vacant for want of suitable candidates; and

(c) the steps taken to fill these posts?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) The details of categories of posts filled by OBCs, SCs and STs during the last three years in the Ministry of Social Justice &
Empowerment is at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The details of posts lying vacant in the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment for want of suitable candidates and the steps taken to fill those posts is at Annexure-II.

ANNEXURE - I

Annexure in respect of part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 6592 asked by Shri T.T.V. Dhinakaran scheduled for answer on 08.05.2003 regarding Vacant Posts of OBCs, SCs and STs

Group  2000-01    2001-02    2002-03

  OBC SC ST  OBC SC ST  OBC SC ST

A  Nil 03 01  Nil 03 01  Nil 02 Nil
B  01 Nil Nil  Nil 01 Nil  01 03 Nil
C  07 Nil 01  Nil 01 Nil  01 Nil Nil
D Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

ANNEXURE - II

Annexure in respect of part (b) and (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 6592 asked by Shri T.T.V. Dhinakaran scheduled for answer on 08.05.2003 regarding Vacant Posts of OBCs, SCs and STs

Post     OBC SC ST Steps taken to fill these post

Personal Assistant(Group `B`) 01 Nil Nil The vacancy has been intimated to the Department of Personnel and Training.
Stenographer Grade `D`(Group `C`) 01 01 01 The vacancies have been intimated to Department of Personnel and Training.
Cook(Group `C`)    Nil 01 Nil Pre appointment formalities are being completed.
        The posts will be filled up shortly.
Bearer(Group `D`)   01 01 Nil  -Do-
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